502246124 02/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andre D. Taylor	02/26/2013
Jan Schroers	02/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yale University
Street Address:	Two Whitney Avenue
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	ре	Number
Application Number:	137	702288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033995822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-399-5900

Email: jsimmons@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP STAMFORD

Address Line 1: CANTERBURY GREEN

Address Line 2: 201 BROAD STREET, 9TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98199.00031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Basam E. Nabulsi

Total Attachments: 4

source=Yale_00031_Assignment1#page1.tif source=Yale_00031_Assignment1#page2.tif source=Yale_00031_Assignment2#page1.tif source=Yale_00031_Assignment2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029887 FRAME: 0809

CH \$40.00 1370

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andre D. Taylor, having a residential address at 1 Front Street, Unit #3, New Haven, CT 06513, and Jan Schroers, having a residential address at 140 Ardmore Street, Hamden, CT 06517 (collectively "Assignors"), are inventors of certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Continuation Patent Application Serial No. 13/702,288 filed December 5, 2012, entitled Bulk Metallic Glass Nanowires for Use in Energy Conversion and Storage Devices; and

WHEREAS, YALE UNIVERSITY of Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven, CT 06511, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Connecticut, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of formalizing its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which have been and may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisional, divisional, reexamination, reissue, continuation, substitution and renewal applications thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to assign any and all of said Letters Patent, to said Assignee as Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

ME1 14501619v.1

PATENT REEL: 029887 FRAME: 0810 Further Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, reexamination, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
February, 2013	Andre D. Taylor
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
, 20	•
	Jan Schroers

Tina Muzzy NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires February 28, 2018

Juna Muzzy

MEI 14501619v.i

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andre D. Taylor, having a residential address at 1 Front Street, Unit #3, New Haven, CT 06513, and Jan Schroers, having a residential address at 140 Ardmore Street, Hamden, CT 06517 (collectively "Assignors"), are inventors of certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Continuation Patent Application Serial No. 13/702,288 filed December 5, 2012, entitled Bulk Metallic Glass Nanowires for Use in Energy Conversion and Storage Devices; and

WHEREAS, YALE UNIVERSITY of Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven, CT 06511, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Connecticut, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of formalizing its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which have been and may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all non-provisional, divisional, reexamination, reissue, continuation, substitution and renewal applications thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to assign any and all of said Letters Patent, to said Assignee as Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

MEI 14501619v.1

PATENT REEL: 029887 FRAME: 0812 Further Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, reexamination, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

day of	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day					
			, 20			

Andre D. Taylor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of

February, 2013.

Jan Schroers

MEI 14501619v.1

PATENT REEL: 029887 FRAME: 0813